

[See sub-rule (2A) OF RULE 12]

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to ward No. II (Two) of Cuncolim Municipal Council.

I, **MR. SHASHANK DESSAI,** son of Vishwanath Dessai, aged 43 years, resident of House Number. 196/B, Veroda, Cuncolim, Salcete, South- Goa, 403703, a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

M

- My name is enrolled at serial number 839 of Voters list of ward No.III (Three) of Cuncolim Municipal Council.
- My contact telephone number(s) is/are 9922860808 and my e-mail id (if any) is dessaishashank21@gmail.com
- 3. Details of Permanent Account Number(PAN) and status of filing Income Tax return:

Sr.	Name	PAN	The financial year	Total income
No.			for which the last	shown in
			Income-Tax	Income-Tax
			return has been	return(in
			filed.	Rupees)
1.	Self <b>(</b> Shashank	AHDPD0828M	2019-2020	4,21,580/-
	Dessai)			
2.	Spouse(Pushpaja	BPPPS7331B	2019-2020	6,89,440/-
	s. Dessai)			
3	Dependent-	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
	1(Vrushtika S.			
	Dessai)			

4. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction

If the deponent is accused or any such offence(s), he shall furnish the following information: ..... Not Applicable.

i). The following case(s) is/are not pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more: ...... Not Applicable.

a). Case/First Information Report No. /Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State. .......Not Applicable.

Die



b). Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the Offence (s) for which charged.

d).Courts which framed the charge(s) ...... Not Applicable.

e). Date(s) on which charge(s) was/ were framed ..... Not Applicable.

f). whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction. ...... Not Applicable

ii). The following case(s) is/are not pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court. ...... Not Applicable.

(The details of all pending cases in which cognizance have been taken by the Court, irrespectively of the quantum if punishment or framing of charges should be mentioned) ......

a). Name of Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance: ....... Not Applicable.

(5). I have not been convicted of any offence(s) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: ...... Not Applicable

In the following cases, I have not been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a Court of law: ...... Not Applicable.

a). the details of cases, section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted. .... Not Applicable.

Anie

b). Name of Court(s), Case No. and date (s)of order(s) ....... Not Applicable.

FERMANDES No. 200 27/02/2024 State of Goa OF GOP

c). Punishment imposed .

Not Applicable.

d). whether any appeal was/ has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and present status of the appeal: .......... Not Applicable.

(6). That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable, etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents and all liabilities.

SL	Description			1
No.		Self (Shashank Dessai <b>)</b>	Spouse Pushpaja s. Dessai)	Dependent-1 (Vrushtika s. Dessai)
1	Cash in hand	50,000/-	50,000/-	Nil
2	Cash in Bank including Fixed Deposits in Financial Institutions including in Post Offices.	Rs. 2,80,000/-in Canara Bank, Cuncolim Branch. 30,000/- in Corporation Bank, Murida Cuncolim Branch. Rs. 1,00,000/-, Bank of India, Quepem Branch, LIC Policy of Rs.5,00,000/- & Rs.5,00,000/-	Rs. 5,00,000/- in Bank of India, Quepem Branch,	Nil
3	Motor Vehicles (4 wheelers and 2 wheelers)	i).six wheeler Eicher Truck worth Rs. 9,00,000/- ii)mini truck worth 4,00,000/-iii) swift dezire car, worth 4,00,000/-, iv.) motorcycle Suzuki, worth Rs. 30,000/-	Nil	Nil
4	Jewellery	Worth Rs. 5,00,000/-	Worth Rs. 10,00,000/-	Worth Rs.3,00,000/-
5	House/Building /Flat/Land,etc.	Nil	House worth Rs. 60,00,000/-	Nil
6.	Loans or dues to Bank, Government and other Financial Institutions.	Nil	Nil	Nil

7). Details of profession or occupation:

Qui

(a). Self: Business

1A

NO. 200

27/02/2024

- (b). Spouse: Govt. Teacher.
- 8). My educational qualification is as under:
- Passed B.A from Cuncolim Educational Society, Cuncolim, Salcete-Goa, in the year 1997, through Goa University.

## VERIFICATION

I MR. SHASHANK DESSAI, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that: (a). there is no case of conviction or case pending against me, other than those mentioned in item no.(4) and (5) which are non-applicable to me.

(b). I, my spouse or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in item (6) above.

Verified at Cuncolim-Goa, on this 03<sup>rd</sup> March, 2021.

DEPONENT

EINO JABIAL Bag Man	
Entire State of Go	24 *
पांच रुपये ह	NOTARIAL
	OTA EL DAD JAPEIAL Bog. No. 20

SOLEMNLY AFFIRMED AND VERIFIED BEFORE / ME BY Mr. Charlent Delsai WHO IS IDENTIFIED BEFORE ME by El. D.D.M. REG. NO.: 616/21 D2x706.20 94 DATED: 03 [03] 2024

DES ELSA S. FERN Notary for Entire State of Goa-India